

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2425 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr.ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13504 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 2425 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr.ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan. And Anr.RESPONDENT

Ms. Kalpana Trivedi for Appellant.

T. R. Kale i/b. Samrat Ingale for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)