

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2426 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr.ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2425 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr.ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2427 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr.ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2428 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr.ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13521 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 2426 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr.ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13522 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 2426 OF 2025

Ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd. And Anr.RESPONDENT

ALONGWITH

IA/13504/2025 IN FA/2425/2025

IA/2256/2026 IN FA/2425/2025

IA/13523/2025

IA/2255/2026

IA/13524/2025

IA/2253/2026

IA/13526/2025

IA/2252/2026

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 17/04/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)