

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2425 OF 2025

MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE

Reliance General Insurance
Co.Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Mr.Ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz
Khan And Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally signed by
MANISH
SURESHRAO
THATTE
Date: 2026.05.18
11:11:46 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13504 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2425 OF 2025

None appears for the Appellant. _____

Mr. Samrat Ingle i/b T.R. Kale for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

G.P.DESHMUKH
(OSD AT CPC)

G.G.BHALCHANDRA
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

DATE: 9th May 2026

P.C.

1. None appears for the Appellant. Mr. Samrat Ingle appears on behalf of the Respondent.

2. Learned counsel for the Respondent has submitted that, as no settlement or compromise could be reached between the parties, the matter be placed before the Regular Court for hearing.
3. Stand over to **2th July 2026** before the Regular Court.

G.G.BHALCHANDRA) (G.PDESHMUKH) (AARTI SATHE, J.)
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR) (OSD AT CPC) (HEAD OF THE PANEL)